STATE OF SOUTH CAROLINA)	
COUNTY OF SPARTANBURG)	ORDINANCE 8.504
TOWN OF CAMPOBELLO)	

TO AMEND THE CODE OF THE TOWN OF CAMPOBELLO, SOUTH CAROLINA TO REMOVE ORDINANCE 8.502.2 – FEE SCHEDULE, DUE TO DUPLICATION OF ORDINANCE NUMBERING.

TO AMEND THE CODE OF THE TOWN OF CAMPOBELLO, SOUTH CAROLINA TO ADD ORDINANCE 8.504 – FEE SCHEDULE.

WHEREAS, BE IT ORDAINED BY THE MAYOR AND MEMBERS OF COUNCIL OF THE TOWN OF CAMPOBELLO, SOUTH CAROLINA, IN COUNCIL ASSEMBLED, ORDINANCE 8.502.2 SHALL BE REMOVED DUE TO DUPLICATION IN NUMBERING AND ORDINANCE 8.504 SHALL BE ADDED AND READS AS FOLLOWS:

FEE SCHEDULE

An application fee in accordance with a fee schedule established by the Town Council will be levied in order to partially defray expenditures associated with the application process.

•	Sign Permits	\$100.00
•	Existing Building Modification	\$100.00
•	Replacement Sign Permits	\$50.00
•	New Building Permit	\$100.00
•	Appeals and Variances	\$100.00
•	Rezoning permit	\$100.00
•	Grading fee	\$100.00 per 5 acres